

Approval of Bylaw Amendment

The current IDC bylaws, which were approved by membership in 2017, do not include the Alberta Association of Architects and Architects & Licenced Interior Designers ("AAA, LID") as part of Provincial Interior Design Associations under sec. 1.01 Definitions.

1.01 Definitions

- a) "Provincial Interior Design Association" means one of the following:
 - Interior Designers Institute of British Columbia ("IDIBC");
 - Interior Designers of Alberta (Registered Interior Designers Institute of Alberta) ("IDA"); <u>& the Alberta Association of Architects, Architects & Licenced Interior Designers ("AAA, LID")</u>
 - Interior Designers Association of Saskatchewan ("IDAS");
 - Professional Interior Designers Institute of Manitoba ("PIDIM");
 - Association of Registered Interior Designers of Ontario ("ARIDO");
 - Association Professionnelle Des Designers D'intérieur Du Québec ("APDIQ");
 - Association of Interior Designers of New Brunswick (AIDNB);
 - Interior Designers of Nova Scotia ("IDNS"); and
 - Interior Designers of Newfoundland and Labrador ("IDNL").

Including these associations under the Definitions, under the Provincial Interior Design Association is for housekeeping purposes and will align with CIDQ acceptance.